Parts
Manual

CCK

GenSet

~ RV Electric Generating Set

§27-0220

4-89 (SPEC A-V)
Replaces 8-81 (SPEC A-U)
Printed in U.S.A.



Index

Adapter, Control - Start 30,31
Adapter, Filter - 0il1 (Optional} 34
Adapter, Generator to Engine 11,25,26
Adapter, Iniet - Carburetor 13
Adapter, Plate - Coil 23

Ammeter, DC 36,37

Arm, Governor 11

Arrestor, Spark 21

Assembly, Block - Cylinder 7
Assembly, Box - Breaker 23
Assembly, Cover - Generator Fan 27
Assembly, Cup - Air Cleaner 13
Assembly, Float and Lever 19
Assembly, Gearcase 11

Assembly, Rig - Brush 25

Assembly, Scroll (Optional) 3s
Assembly, Shaft - Choke 19
Assembly, Sleeve -~ Choke 19
Assembly, Stator - Wound 27

Ball, Governor 5

Band, Bell - End 25

Base, 0i]l 9

Bearing, Ball - Armature 25
Bearing, Ball - Governor Shaft 11
Bearing, Camshaft - Front & Rear T
Bearing, Crankshaft 7

Bearing, Governor Shaft - Lower 11
Bell, End 25,27
Bi-Metal, Choke 17
Block, Terminal 29
Blower, Generator 25
Booster, Speed - Vacuum
Bowl, Filter - Fuel 17
Box, Control (Spec A-Q) 29
Box, Outlet 30,31

Bracket, Cleaner - Air 13
Bracket, Hanger - Muffler 21
Bracket, Mounting - Coil 23

14,17

Bracket, Mounting - Control 29,30,31
Bracket, Mounting - Fuel Pump 17
Bracket, Mounting - Resistor 27 .
Bracket, Spring to Governor Link 14
Bracket, Stud - Governor 11

Bushing, Mounting - 0il System 9
Bushing, Rubber - Ignition Coil 23

Cable, Battery 21,29

Cable, Jumper - Battery 21
Cable, Plug - Spark 23

Cap. Breather - Air Cleaner 13
Cap., Tube - Breather 7
Capacitor 23

Carburetor, Gasoline 17,19
Carburetor, Parts - Gasoline 19
Cartridge, Cleaner -~ Air 13

Choke, Bi-Metal 17

Choke, Sisson 17

Cleaner, Air 13

Clip, Cotter 17

Clip, Sensitivity Adjustment-Governor 11
Coil, Ignition 23

Commutator 2§

Condenser 29

Control (Spec A-Q) 29

Control (Spec R-T) 30

Control (Begin Spec U) 31
Contreol, Start - Remote (Optional}
Cover, Bell - End 25
Cover, Box - Outlet
Cover, Canvas 32
Cover, Cleaner - Air 13
Cover, Coil 23

Cover, Compartment - Valve T

36,37
30,31

Cover, Control 30

Cover, Plug - Spark 23

Crankshaft 4

Cup, Governor 5

Cup, Intake - 0il Pump 9

Cushion, Vibration - 0il System 9

Diode 36,37
Diode, Rectifier 31

Elbow, Make -~ Inverted 17
Elbow, Outlet & Inlet - Fuel Pump 17T
Elbow, Street - 0il Line T

Fan, Generator 27

Filter, Fuel 17

Filter, 0il - Spin-on (Optional) 34
Fly - Choke 19

Flywheel 4

Frame, Generator 25

Fuse 30,31
Fuseholder 30,31

Gasket, Booster to Manifold 14

Gasket, Bowel - Fuel Filter 17

Gasket, Cap - 011 Fill 9

Gasket, Carburetor 17

Gasket, Cover - Valve 7

Gasket, Diaphram Plate 14

Gasket, Gearcase 11

Gasket, Head - Cylinder 17

Gasket. Manifold - Intake & Exhaust 17
Gasket, Mounting - Carburetor 19
Gasket, Plate - Bearing &

Gasket, 0il Base 9

Gear, Camshaft 5

Gearcase 11

Gear, Crankshaft 4

Generator (Spec A-Q) 25

Generator (Begin Spec R} 27

Governor 11

Grommet, Nylon 31

Grommet, Rubber 29,31,35

Guard, Outlet - Scrol6: 15,35

Guide, Valve T

Harness, Wiring 27,29,30,31

Head, Cylinder - Right & Left T

Hose, Gleaner - Air 13

Housing, Blower 15

Housing, Cylinder-Air - Right & Left 15
Hub, Drive 27

Hub, Governor Cup 5

Insert, Valve Seat - Exhaust T

Joint, Ball - Governor 11
Jumper, Block - Load Terminal 28

Key. Gear Mounting - Camshaft &
Key, Woodruff - Crankshaft 4
Kit, Booster - Vacuum Speed 14
Kit, Breather King 7

Kit, Decal 32

Kit, Gasket - Carbon Removal 32-
Kit, Gasket - Carburetor 19
Kit, Gasket - Engine 32

Kit, Gasket = 0il Pump 9

Kit, Governor Cup 5

Kit, Key 4

Kit, Modification - Exhaust 21
Kit, Replacement - Diaphram 14
Kit, Tune Up - Ignition 23



Index

"1k, Governor Arm to Carburetor 11
kage, Choke 17
Lwck. Gear Washer - Crankshaft 4

Manifold, Intake & Exhaust i7
Meter, Condition - Battery 38,37
Meter, Time - Running 36,37

Muffler, Arrestor - Spark 21
Muffler, Exhaust 21

Optional Parts Section 33

Paint, Touch-Up 32
Panel, Control 36,37
Pin, Alignment 11

Pin, Center - Gamshaft §
Pin, Cotter 14

Pin, Piston 12

Pin, Roell - Generator Frame 25
Pin, Vent - Booster 14

Plate, Bearing - Rear 7

Plate, Diaphram 14

Plate, Fly Ball - Governor 5
Plate, Mounting - 0il System 8§
Plug, Button - Dot 15

Plug, Expansion 7

Plug, OQutlet - Adapter 34
Pump, Fuel - Electrical 17

Pump. 011 9

. Relay., Armature 31

Rectifier 27.29,37
Regulator, Voltage 29
Relay, Choke 4
Relay, Current ~ Reverse 289
lay, Solenoid 31
lay, Stop 29
Relief, Strain - Cable 30
Resistor, Adjustable 29
Resistor, Fixed 27,29
Ring, Collector 25
Ring, Retainer - Camshaft 5
Ring, Retainer - Piston Pin 12
Ring Set, Piston 12
Rod, Cennecting 12
Rope, Starting 4
Rotors 25,27

Seal, Air 34

Seal, 0371 T.11

Seal, Scroll - Blower 15
Screen, Cleaner - Air 13
Screen, Filter - Fuel 17

Scroll, Air 15

Secroll, Baffle - Air 25

Shaft, Governor 11

Sheave, Rope 4

Shield, Tube - Exhaust 21

Sleeve, Air Cleaner 13

Snubber, Shock Mounting - @il System 9
Solenoid, Start 29,30

Spacer, Flyball - Governor §
Spacer, Mounting - Scroll 15§
Spring, Valve 7

Spring, Valve - Bypass 9

Strap, Ground 3§

Stud, Speed Adjusting - Governor 11
Support, Generator 27

Switch, Temperature - High {Optional)
Switch, Toggle 29

Switch, Pressure - Low O0il @

Switch, Stop 15

System, Exhaust 21

Swivel, Linkage - Choke 17

System, Fuel 17

System., Ignition 23

System, 0il 9

Tappet. Valve 7T

Terminal, Soclderless 31

Terminal, Spade 17

Tie, Cable 31 '
Tube, Breather 7

Tube, Drain - 0i1 34

Tube, Exhaust 21

Valve, Bypass 9

valve, Cheeck - Breather 7
Valve, Exhaust - Rotocap T
Valve, Intake & Exhaust 7
Valve, Solenoid - Electric 17
Voltmeter 36,37 )

Wheel, Blower 4
Wrapper, End Bell 27

Yoke, Shaft - Governer 11

35



Introduction

This catalog appiies to the standard Recreational Vehicle Generator Sets as listed

below. Parts are arranged in groups of related items. Fach illustrated part is iden-
tified by a reference number corresponding to the same reference number in the parts
list for that group. Parts illustrations are typical. Using the Model and Spec No.

from the nameplate., select the Parts Key No. (1.2, etc. in the last column) that applies
to your set Model and Spec No. This Parts Key No. represents parts that differ between
models. Unless otherwise mentioned in the description, parts are interchangeable
between models. Right and left sides are determined by facing the blower end (front) of
the engine.

Generator Set Data Table

MODEL AND ELECTRICAL DATA PARTS B
SPEC § TYPE WATIS VOLTS HERTZ | WIRE | PRASE { KEY NO.
3.5CCK-53CR/* Remote 3500 120/240 50 PR 1 1
4 . 0CCK-1R/* Remote 4000 120 60 2 1
4 .0CCK-3R/* Remote 4000 120/240 60 3 1 1
4 OCCK-3CR/* Remote 4000 120/240 60 4%% 1
5.0CCK~1R/* Remote 5000 120 60 2 1
5.0CCK=3R/* Remote 5000 120/240 60 3 1 2
5.0CCK-3CR/* Remote 5000 120/240 60 4 %% 1

* - The Specification Letter advances {A to B8, B to C, etc.) with manufacturing

changes.

** - Set is reconnectible for 120 volt, 2 wire; 240 volt, 2 wire or 120/240 volt,
3 wire service.

NOTE: The letter R in MODEL and SPEC denotes electric start with start-stop at
both the set and the remote control.

NOTICE!

Items referenced as OPTIONAL indicate part is factory installed and ma¥
s

not be aqq]icab1e to all models. For field conversions additional par
are usually required.



Crankshaft and Flywheel

REF
NO.

1
2

PART
NO.

192-0083
821-0018
821-0010
192-0272
134-0911

134-0565
104-0170

850-0055
526-0017

QrY
USED

-

=

PART
DESCRIPTION

Rope, Manual Starting

Screw, Self-Locking - Hex
Washer Head (1/4-20 x 5/8")
Used with Rope Sheave

Screw, Self-Locking - Hex
Washer Head (1/4-20 x 1/2")
Used when no Rope Sheave

Sheave, Rope (Early Models)

Plate, Blower Wheel — Spec A
through M

wWheel, Blower

Screw, Wheel Mounting
(Special)

Washer, Lock (7/16")

Washer, Flat (15/32" ID x
1-1/4" 0D x 1/4" Thk)

REF
NO.

9
10
11

12
13
14
15

PART QTY

NO. USED
104-0499 1
518-0014 1
104-0043 1
104-0032 1
515-0227 1
515-0001 1
104-1323 1
104-1323 1
104-1346 1

Parts Included in
Kits.

PART
DESCRIPTION

Flywheel
Lock, Grankshaft Gear Washer
Washer, Crankshaft Gear
Retainer
Gear, Crankshaft
Kit, Key
*Key, Woodruff
Crankshaft {Includes Parts
Marked *)
Spec A Through T
Spec U Sets Prior to
Serial #H760159789
Spec U Sets Begin Serial
#HT760159789

104-1346, 104-1313 Crankshaft



Camshaft

REF  PART

NO. NO.

1 150-0078
2 150-1695
2A 150-1519
2B 150-1520
3 510-0015
4 150-1257
5 150-0077

QTyY
USED

1
1

PART
DESCRIPTION

Ring. Retaining
Kit, Governor Cup (Includes
Parts Marked *)

*Hub, Governor Cup

*Cup, Governor

Ball, Governor

Spacer, Governor Flyball
Plate, Governor Flyball

REF  PART
NO. NO.

105-0332
105-0541

515-0001
105-0140

w3 [=2]

10 150-0075

QTY
USED

— ey

PART
DESCRIPTION

Gear, Camshaft (Includes
Spacer and Plate)

Washer, Thrust

Key, GCamshaft Gear Mounting

Camshaft — Key 1 and 2
{Includes Center Pin)

Pin, Camshaft Center

* - Parts Included in 150-1695 Governor Gup Kit.



Cylinder Block




REF
NO.

OO0 hL w

Qw0

11

12

i3
14
15
16
17
‘18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25

PART
NO.

110-0915

123-0129

110-0666
110-0667
517-0048
520-0114

502-0020
110-0892
110-0890

110-0891

101-0450
101-0450-02
101-0450-10
101-0450-20
101-0450~30
104-0875

101-0115
101-0316
101-0367
509-0041
516-0072
110-0445
123-0104
526-0063
850-0045
120-0386

110-0881
110-0880

QTYy
USED

1

L= MRS

R

PN NN

iy

wn N = O b

MR =

Cylinder Block

PART
DESCRIPTION

Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Includes Parts Marked *)
Cap. Breather (See Air
Cleaner Group)
Tube, Breather (Includes
Steel Baffles)
Cover, Valve Compartment
Gasket, Valve Cover
*Plug, Camshaft Expansion

*Stud, Rear Bearing Plate
Mounting
Elbow, Street - 0il Line

Gasket. Cylinder Head

Head, Cylinder — Right -
#2 Cylinder

Head, Cylinder — Left -
#1 Cylinder -

*Bearing, Crankshaft (Front or
Rear)

* Standard

.002" Undersize
.010" Undersize
.020" Undersize
.030" Undersize

*Washer, Crankshaft Bearing

Thrust
Gasket Kit, Bearing Plate
(Kit #168-0103)

*Plate, Bearing (Excludes
Bearing}

*Bearing, Camshaft Front or
Rear (Precision) Note: Units
with Hi-Lift Cam Use 101-4056)

Seal, Bearing Plate
*Pin, Main Bearing Stop
*Nut, Bearing Plate Stud
Valve, Breather Tube
Washer, Flat - Copper (17/64

ID x 17/16 0D x 1/32" Thk)

*Washer, Lock (5/18") - Rear
Bearing Plate

*Tube, Crankcase 0il

Valve, Intake (Steel)
Valve, Exhaust - Chrome
Cobalt Alloy

REF
NO.

26

27

28
29

30
31

32

33

34

35

36

38

40

PART
NO.

110-0872
110-0872-02
110-0872-05
110-0872-10
110-0872-25
110-0902
110-053¢9
110-0893

110-063¢

115-0006
115-0006-05

110-0904
110-0904

110-0879
114-0022
526-0122

800-0512

800-0012
110-3138

104-0776
123-1600

QTY
USED

N BN N

N R

8

10
18

5

o

PART
DESCRIPTION

*Insert, Exhaust Valve Seat —
Chrome Cobalt Alloy
Standard
.002" Oversize
.005" Oversize
.010" Oversize
.025" Qversize
*Guide, Valve
Spring. Valve
Washer, Valve Spring Retainer —
Intake - Prior to Serial
#355651, During Spec R
Lock, Valve and Spring Retainer
Tappet, Valve
Standard
.005" Oversize
Rotocap
Exhaust Valve
Intake Valve - Begin Serial
#355651, During Spec R
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{Hardened)
Cylinder Head - Special
Cylinder Head - Special
Washer, Flat (11/32" ID x
23/32" 0D x 0.1345" Thk)
*Screw, Cap — Hex Head -
Special, Begin Spec R
(Grade 8)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 2-1/4")
*Gasket, Intake Valve Guide
(To stop o1l seepage)
Shim, Crankshaft Thrust Bearing
Kit, Breather King {Optional)
(Includes Breather Hose
Insulation, Breather Insu-
lator, Governor Control Rod,
Cable Ties and Instruction
Sheet)

* ~ Parts Included in 110-0915 Block Assembly.



0i1 System and Mounting Plate




REF
NO.

B W

10
11

12
13

14
15
17

17A
18
19

20
21

22

23

PART
NO.

800-0007
850-0040
120-0400
120~-0491

120-0161
B01-0048

526~0066
120-0140
120-0398
S505~-0057
309-0010
309-0237
502-0058
336-2139
336-2379

123-0489
123-0191

816-0206
816-0206
800-0082

862-0004
862-0004

850-0055
850-0055

526-0014
526-0014

526-0198
526-0198

402-0282
402-0282

402-0290
402-0290

QTY
USED

(R Se

4

- W oW

oW

o,

& ow

3

0il System and Mounting Plate

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Cap — Hex Head
{(1/4-20 x 1")
Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4")
Cup, 0il Pump Intake
Pump, 0i1 {Internal Parts Not
Sold Separately)
Gasket Kit ~ 0il Pump
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-24 x 3/4")
Washer, Flat - Copper (25/64"
ID x 9/16" OD x 1/16" Thk)
Spring, 0il Bypass Valve
Valve, 01l Bypass
Plug, Pipe - 1/8 NPT
Switch, Low Qi1 Pressure -
Optional :
Used Prior to Serial #355651
During Spec R
Used Starting with Serial
#355651 During Spec R
Tee, Pipe - 1/8 NPT - Optional
Lead, Electrical - Optional
(Used with LOPKQ Switch)
Spec A Through T
Begin Spec U
Cap A=+ Indicator, 0il Fill
Gasket, 0i1 Fill cap
Bolt, Carriage [7/16-14 x
3-1/2")
* Begin Spec U

§t Specs A through T - Optional

# Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(7/16-14 x 3-3/4")
Specs A through T

Nut, Hex (7/16-14)

* Begin Spec U

#§t Specs A through T

Washer, Lock - Spring (7/16")
*" Begin Spec U

#§t Specs A through T

Washer, Flat (29/64" ID x
1-1/2" 0D x 1/8" Thk)
* Begin Spec U

#§t Specs A through T

Washer, Flat (5/8" ID x
1-1/2" 00 x 1/16* Thk)
* Begin Spec U

#t Specs A through T

Snubber, Rubber
* Begin Spec U

#§t Specs A through T

Bushing, Sleeve

* Begin Spec U

4 #§t Speca A through T

REF
NO.

24

25

26
21

28

30
31
32
a3
34

35
36

® -+
I

PART QrY PART
NO USED DESCRIPTION
Cushion, Vibration
402-0283 2 #§t Engine End
Generator End
402-0284 1 % Begin Spec U
402-0283 2 § Serial #355652 During
Spec R through Spec T
402-0284 2t Spec A through Serial
#355651 During Spec R
526-0195% 4 $Washer, Flat (29/64" ID x
3-1/4" oD x 1/8" Thk) -
Specs A through T
337-0122 1 Strap, Ground
Plate, Mounting
403-1258 1 Begin Spec U
403-0986 1 Specs R through T - Optional
403-0933 1 Specs A through Q - Optional
122-0345 1 Hose, 0il Drain - Opticnal
505-0050 1 Elbow, Pipe - Street - Spec A
through Serial #355651
during Spec R
505-0056 1 Plug, Pipe — Spec A through
Serial #355651 during Spec R
504-0092 1 Valve, 011 Drain - Begin
Serial #355652 during Spec R
505-001¢ 1 Bushing, Pipe - Begin Serial
#355652 during Spec R
1o02~01588 1 Casket, 0il Base
102-0579 i1 Base, 01l
850-0050 4 Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8")
102-0455 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head - Speciz”™
Mounting Cushion Package
402-0435 1 Begin Spec U (Includes
Parts Marked *)
402-0373 1 Serial #355652 During Spec
R through Spec T with
Mounting Plate - Optional
(Includes Parts Marked 1)
402-0372 1 Spec A through Serial
#355651 During Spec R with
Mounting Plate - Optional
(Includes Parts Marked §}
402-0364 1 Hardware Package, Mounting

Parts Included
Package.
Parts Included
Package.
Parts Included
Package.
Parts Included
Package.

Spec A through T - Excludes
Cushions (Includes Parts
Marked #)

in 402-0435 Mounting Cushion

in 402-0372 Mounting Cushion

in 402-0373 Mounting Cushion

in 402-0364 Mounting Cushion



Gearcase and Governor

10



REF  PART
NO.  NO.

1

2
3
4

[sa3E Rl +}}

10
11
12

13
14
15

16
17

18

870-0131
150-0096
150-0098
800-0004
526-0063
150-15717
518-0006
526-0196

150-0629
870-0053
150-0639
800-0034
800-0032
850-0045
103-c011
509-0040
518-0129

815-0046

150-0620
1s0-1187

QTY
USED

N L e 2%

= ke

—

Gearcase and Governor

PART
DESCRIPTION

Nut, Self-Locking, Hex
(1/4-20)
Stud, Governor Speed Adjusting
Spring - Governor
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 5/8")
Washer, Flat - Copper
(17/64" 1D = 7/18" OD x
1/32" Thk)
Bracket, Governor
Clip, Retaining — Rod End
Washer, Flat - Aluminum (7/32"
ID x 7/18" OD % 1/8" Thk)
Rod, Link - Governor Arm to
Carburetor
Nut, Hex (#10-32)
Ball, Joint
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/16~18 x 2-1/4")
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{5/16-18 = 1-3/4"}
Washer, Lock - $pring (5/16")
Gasket, Gearcase
*Seal, 0il - Crankshaft, Front
Yoke Fasteners
* Ring, Retaining - Spec A
through M
* Screw, Machine - Pan Head,
Cross—Recessed (#8-32 x
3/8") Begin Spec N
Yoke, Governor Shaft
* Spec A through M
* Begin Spec N

1"

REF
NO.

18

20
21

22
23
24
25

26
21

PART
NO.

150-0710
150-1286
150-1564
509-0008

510-0013
510-0008
510-0013
510-0014
516-0130
150~-0678

103-0841
103-0357
103-0667
516-0141

149-0003
815-0261

QTY
USED

P

2 b et b s

RO s e

—

PART
DESCRIPTION

Shaft and Arm Asszembly,
Governor (Includes Adjusting
Clip)

* Spec A through M
* Spec N through T
* Begin Spec U
*Seal, 011 - Governor Shaft
Bearing, Needle
Upper - Governor Shaft
Lower - Spec A through T
Lower - Begin Spec U
*Bearing, Ball
*Pin, Straight, Headless
*Clip, Adjusting - Governor

Gearcase Assembly {Includes
Parts Marked *)

§ Spec A through M
§ Spec N through T
§ Begin Spec U

Pin, Straight, Headless -
Governor Alignment

Gasket - Fuel Pump Hole Cover

*Screw, Self Tapping — Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 1/2" Lg}

*
*
*

Included in Gearcase Assembly, as applicable

to respective Spec usage.

Furnish Model, Specification and Serial Numbers
from Onan Nameplate when ordering these parts.



Piston and Rod

REF  PART QTY PART REF  PART QTY PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 Piston (Includes Pin and 5 Rod, Connecting (Includes
Retaining Rings) Serew and Lock)
112-0179 2 Standard 114-0098 2 Standard
112-0179-05 2 .005" Oversize 114-0098-10 2 .010" Undersize
112-0179-10 2 .010" Oversize 114-0098-20 2 .020" Undersize
112-0179-2¢ 2 .020" Qversize 114-0098-30 2 .030" Undersize
112-0179-30 2 .030" Oversize 6 B00-0548 4 Screw, Connecting Rod Cap -
112-0179-40 2 .040" Oversize Special
2 112-0069 2 Pin, Piston 7 114-0059 4 Washer, Connecting Rod -
3 112-0003 4 Ring, Retaining Cap Screw Lock
4 Ring Set, Piston
113-0152 2 Standard
113-0152-05 2 .005" Qversize o
113-0152-10 2 .010" Oversize
113-0152-20 2 .020" Oversize
113-0152-3¢ 2 .030" Gversize
113-0152-40 2 .040" Oversize

12



REF
NO.

1
2

O W o~

—

PART
NO.

518-0056
140-1153

140-0495

503-0311
503-0280

503-0004
503-0280

503-0643
503-0480
503-0280
140-0211
503-0107
503-0769
123-0293

851~0009

QryY
USED

[ECEE

e e e e e

Air Cleaner

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Wing — Air Cleaner -
Begin Spec R
Cover, Air Cleaner - Begin
Spec R
Cartridge, Air Cleaner —
Begin Spec R
Clamp, Hose
2-1/8" - Begin Spec R
1-3/4" — Spec A through Q
Clamp, Hose
1-1/8" - Begin Spec R
1-3/4" - Spec A through Q
Hose, Reformed - Air GCleaner
Begin Spec R
Spec A through Q
Clamp, Hose (1-3/4"})
Sleeve, Air Cleaner Hose
Clamp, Hose (1-5/8")
Clamp, Hose (21/32")
Cap, Breather (Premolded
Rubber)
Washer, lack - Internal Tooth

(3/8“)

13

REF
NO.

13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20

21
22
23
24

PART
NO.

503-0107
503-0280
123-0292
145-0094
140-0693
821-0010
856-0006

332-0142
140-1173

821-0009
140-0692
140-0068

140-0403

QTY
USED

= e

PART
DESCRIPTION

Clamp, Hose
1-5/8" - Begin Spec R
1-3/4" - Spec A through @
Adapter, Tube - Breather Hose
Adapter, Inlet - Carburetor
Air -~ Begin Spec R
Adapter, Inlet — Carburetor
Air - Spec A through Q
Screw, Self-Locking - Hex
Washer Head (1/4-20 x 1/2"}
Washer, Lock - External/
Internal Tooth (1/4")
Terminal, Lug -~ Ground
Bracket, Air Cleaner - Begin
Spec R o
Screw, Self-Locking - Hex
Washer Head (1/4-20 x 3/8")
CGleaner, Air - Spec A through
Q (Includes Screen and Cap)
Screen, Air Cleaner - Spec A
through Q
Cup Assembly, Air Cleaner -
Spec A through Q (Includes
Screen)

W



REF
NO.

(a8

DB W

PART
NO.

150-0433

150-0430
150-0434
150-0668
150-0425
150-0366
150-0376

6-0039%

Vacuum

QTY
USED

R e

—

PART
DESCRIPTION

Kit, Vacuum Speed Booster
Replacement (Includes
External Spring and Mounting
Gasket)

Bracket, Spring to Governcr
Link

Kit, Diaphragm Replacement
(Includes Gaskets)

Gasket, Diaphragm Plate

Gasket, Booster to Manifold

Spring., Internal and External
Bracket. Internal Spring
Adjustment

Pin, Cotter (3/32 x 5/8") -
Adjustment Bracket

14

Speed Booster -

REF
NO.

8
9
10
11

12

13
14

15

Key 1,2

PART qQTY
NO. USED
150-0666 1
516-0085 1
1
1
815-0148 4
150-1352 1
813-0110 2
853-0008 2

PART
DESCRIPTION

Plate, Diaphragm

Pin (3/32 x 3/4") - Diaphragm
Lever Pivot

Housing, Vacuum Booster (Not
Sold Separately)

Cover, Vacuum Booster Housing
(Not Sold Separately)

Screw, Machine - Hex Head,
Slotted (#8-32 x 7/8")

Pin, Vent

Screw, Machine — Round Head
(#10~32 x 2")

Washer, Lock — External Tooth
(#10)



REF
NO.

1
2

Air Housin
{Vacu-Flo Coo

?ing)

PART
NO.

134-0589

134-1572
134-2102

134-1591

134-2237

134-3041
134-3050
134-3042
134-3032
821-0009

- QTY
USED

1

1
1

PART
DESCRIPTION

Housing. Cylinder Air - Left
(#1 Cylinder)
Housing, Blower
Spec A through M
Begin Spec N — Without
Spin-on Oil Filter
Housing, Cylinder Air - Right
{#2 Cylinder)
Sets Without Spin—on 011
Filter
Sets With Spin-on Qi1 Filter
Scroll, Air (Includes Parts
Marked *)
Spec A through N - With
Rope Sheave Opening
Spec A through N - Without
Rope Sheave Opening
Begin Spec P - With Rope
Sheave Opening
Begin Spec P - Without Rope
Sheave Opening
Screw, Self-Locking - Hex
Washer Head (1/4-20 x 3/8")

13

REF
NO.

10

11

12

13

14
15

PART
NO.

134-0761
517-0009

517-0035
134-2112

517-0021

815-0261

821-0010

815-0421

134-2956
308-0097

QTY
USED

PART
DESCRIPTION

Spacer, Scroll Mounting -
Closed Type

Plug, Dot Button (2") - Spec
A through M

Plug, Dot Button (1-1/16")
Seal, Blower Scroll - Begin
Spec P

Plug, Dot Button (7/8") -
Air Scroll

Screw, Tapping - Hex Washer
Head (1/4-20 x 7/16")
Screw, Self-Locking - Hex
Washer Head (1/4-20 x 1/2")

*Screw, Tapping - Hex Head
with External Tooth Lock-
washer (#10-16 x 1/2")

*Guard, Scroll Outiet

Switch, Stop - Unit with Rope
Sheave Only

Parts Included in Air Scroll Assembly 134-3032,

134-3041,

134-3042,

and 134-3050.



Fuel System

‘g

|
.« P
0 l‘

Lo QRO

16



REF
NO.

1

@

W02

10

11

12
13
14

15

18

17

18

19

19A

20

21
22

23
24

25
26

PART
NO.

815-0110

850-0030
815-0285
526-0062

332-0827
153-0114

153-0058

149-1554
149-1417

501-0197
501-0007
800-0009

850-0040
141-0078

142-0646
142-0645

307-1279

502-0082

860-0008

850-00256

502-0002
502-0020
502-0196
821-0009

149-1830
862-0015

518-0350
800-0054

850-0050
154-0013

Qry
USED

= o

—

= s

Fuel System

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Machine — Fillister
Head (#10-32 x 7/8") - Begin
Spec U

Washer, Lock - Spring (#10) -
Begin Spec U

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#8-32 x 5/16" Lg)

Washer, Flat - Brass (0.2" ID
x 1/2" oD x 1/16" Thk) -
Begin Spec U

Terminal, Spade - Begin Spec U

Element and Cover - Begin
Spec U

Bi-Metal, Choke - Begin Spec U

Housing, Choke - Begin Spec U

Line, Fuel Pump to Garburetor
(Metal)

Begin Serial #1770265208
During Spec U

Spec U through Serial
#1770265207

Line, Fuel Pump to Carburetor
{(Flexible)

Spec N through T
Spec A through M

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{(1/4-20 x 1-1/2")

Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4")

Gasket, Carburetor

Carburetor, Gasoline (Includes
Mounting Gasket) - See
Separate Group for Components

Begin Spec U (Electric Choke)
Specs A through T (Sisson
Choke}

Valve, Solenoid - Electric -
Spec A through Serial
¥177026520T7 During Spec U

Nipple, Pipe — Hex -~ Serial
#0575948597 During Spec R
through Serial #1770265207
During Spec U

Nut, Hex (#8-32) Serial
#0575948597 During Spec R
through Serial #1770265207
During Spec U

Washer, Lock - Spring (#8) -
Serial #0575948597 During
Spec R through Serial
#1770265207 During Spec U

Elbow, Fuel Pump Outlet

Begin Spec N
Spec A through M

Elbow, Fuel Pump Qutlet -
Begin Serial #1770265208
During Spec U

Serew, Cap = Hex Head Locking
(1/4-20 x 5/8")

Pump, Fuel - Electric

Nut, Hex .(5/16-18) - Begin
Spec U

Clamp, Lock - Insulated -
Begin Spec U

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 2")

Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8")

Gasket, Intake Manifold

17

REF
NO.

27

28

29

30

31

32
33

34

35

36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

PART
NO.

154-0356
154-0383
154-0383
813-0110

853-0008

150-0433

B815-0104

153-0361
516-0059

526-C006

152-0155

815-0315

860-0013
153-0223
502-0002
149-0079
149-0202
149-0149
149-0150
502-0082
160-1109
160-0763
502-0003

502-0065

502-0002

502~-0002

502-0020

154-0360

QrY
USED

-

e

PART
DESCRIPTION

Manifold, Intake
Key 1, Begin Spec U
{Without Vacuum Booster)
Key 1, Specs A through U
{(With Vacuum Booster)
Key 2 (With Vacuum Booster)
Screw, Machine — Round Head
(#10-32 x 2") - Key 1, Specs
A through T and all Key 2
Washer, Lock - £T (#10) -~
Key 1, Specs A through T and
all Key 2
Booster, Vacuum - Speed -
Key 1, Specs A through T and
all Key 2 (Includes External
Spring and Mounting Gasket)
Screw, Machine — Fillister
Head (#8-32 x 5/16") -
Specs A through T
Linkage, Choke - Specs A
through T
Clip, Cotter - Specs A
through T
Washer, Flat (15/64" ID x
1/2" OD x 3/64" Thk) -
Specs A through T
Swivel, Choke Linkage -
Specs A through T
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 1/2") - Specs A
through T
Nut, Hex (1/4-20) Specs A
through T
Choke, Sisson - Spec A
through T
Elbow, Inverted Male - Specs
A through Q
Filter, Fuel (Complete) -
Specs A through Q
Screen, fuel Filter - Specs
A through Q
Gasket, Fuel Filter - Specs
A through Q
Bowl, Fuel Filter - Specs A
through Q
Nipple, Pipe - Specs A
through @
Bracket, Fuel Pump Mounting
Specs N through Q
Specs A through M
Connector, Inverted Male -~
Begin Spec U
Elbow, Inverted Male - 45° -
Carburetor Inlet - Serial
#355651 During Spec R
through Spec T
Elbow, Inverted Male - 90° -
Carburetor Inlet - Spec A
through Serial #355650
During Spec R
Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
.Inverted Male (90°) - Begin
Serial #1770265208 During
Spec U
Street {90") - Spec A
through Serial #0575948596
During Spec R
Gasket, Exhaust Manifold
Mounting



Carburetor Parts

18



REF
NO.

W ~3 M

10
11
12
13

PART
NO.

1420646
142-0645
142-0033

142-0371

B815-0103

815-0109
815-0091

142-0055
142-0037
142-0205

142-0217
142-0183
142-0039
142-0031
148-0017

142-0049
142-0032
142-0285
142-0361
145-0008

QTY
USED

b e

[ e o

b b pd b

Carburetor Parts

PART
DESCRIPTION

Carburetor, Gasoline
Begin Spec U [(Electric
Choke)
Specs A through T (Sisson
Choke)
**  Gasket Kit, Carburetor
(Includes Parts Marked *)
Repair Kit. Carburetor
{Includes Parts Marked **)
Screw, Machine - Fillister
Head
#10-24 x 1/2" - Units with
Sisson Choke
#10-24 x 5/8"
**Screw, Machine — Fillster
Head {#4-40 x 3/16"}
Fly, Choke
Units with Sisson Choke
Units with Electric Choke
Sleeve Assembly, Choke (Cover)
Shaft Assembly, Choke
Units with Sisson Choke
Units with Electric Choke
**Shaft, Float
*Gasket, Body to Bowl
*Gasket, (1) Float Valve Seat,
(1) Main Adjusting Needle
Retainer
**Valve and Seat Assembly
*Gasket, Nozzle
Nozzle Assembly
Float and Lever Assembly
Lever, Throttle Stop

19

REF
NO.

14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22

30
31
32

33

Kk

PART
NO.

142-0040
142-0282
142-0035

812-0063
815-0072
142~0369
142-0368
142-0370
142-0046

142-0206
142-0045

516-0027
142-0041
505-0008
142-0042
142-0343
870-0053
813-0103

141-0078

QTY
USED

=t [ e et (%] P e

=N

PART
DESCRIPTION

**Needle, Idle Adjusting
Spring, Idle Needle Adjusting
Spring, Throttle Stop

Adjusting Screw

Screw, Machine — Round Head
(#6-32 x 1/2")

**Screw, Machine — Oval Head

(#4-40 x 1/4")

Fly, Throttle

Shaft Assembly, Throttle

Nut and Jet, Nozzle

Retainer, Main Adjusting
Needle

**Packing, Main Adjusting Needle
Retainer, Main Adjusting

Needle Package
Pin, Main Adjusting Needle
**Needle, Main Adjusting
Body Assembly (Not Sold
Separately)
Plug, Gas Inlet
Needle Assembly {Includes
Packing, Nut and Retainer)
Bushing, Throttle Shaft
Nut, Hex (#10-32)
Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#10-32 x 3/4")
*Gasket, Carburetor Mounting

— Parts Included in Gasket Kit #142-0033.
- Parts Included in Repair Kit #142-0371.



Exhaust System

20



A

REF
NO.

I L) R —

[4)]

11

12
13
14

PART
NO.

1556-1665

155~1239
155-1234
155-1235
155-1238

155-1240

154~-1578

155-1258
185-1520
155-1222
155-1254

155-007¢&
155-0518
800-0028

850-0045
154-0360
505-0030

QrTY
USED

b e W

e

o B

Exhaust System

PART
DESCRIPTION

Modification Kit, Exhaust
System -~ Spec A through Q
(Includes Parts Marked *)

*Clamp, Muffler (1-5/8")
*Bracket, Hanger - Muffler
*Tube, Exhaust (1-1/2" x 19")

Tube, Exhaust — Curved
(1-5/8" x 22")

Tube, Exhaust — Extension
(1-5/8" x 15"}

*Tube, Exhaust - Extension
(1-5/8* x 18")

Muffler/Spark Arrestor - Top

Inlet
21" Lg
*21.6" Lg ’

Muffler, Exhaust - Top Inlet

Spark Arrestor

Muffler, Exhaust

i6" Lg - 1" NPT
23% Lg - 1" NPT
*Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/16-18 x 1"}
*Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16%)
*Gasket, Exhaust Manifold
Coupling, Pipe - 1" NPT

21

REF
NO.

15
16
17
18

19

20
21
22
23

24

PART
NO.

505-0041
505-0473
505-0479
155-0714

154-1522

154-1841

154-1523
154-1840
110-0445
850-0045
155-1380

416-0077
416-0036
416-0037
416-0004

QTY
USED

I e

[l e ]

e R

PART
DESCRIPTION
Elbow, Pipe
1" NPT x 90°

1-1/4" NPT x 1" NPT x 907
Cap, Pipe - 1" NPT
Manifold/Muffler, Exhaust -

Spec A through Q
Manifold, Exhaust - Left Hand
Down
* Spec R through T - With
Choke Mounting Plate
Begin Spec U
Manifold, Exhaust ~ Right
Hand Down
Spec R through T
Begin Spec U
*Nut, Hex (Special)
*Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16")
*Shield, Exhaust Tube
Cable, Battery

28" Lg

42-1/2" Lg

48-3/8" Lg
Cable, Jumper - Battery

Parts Included in Muffler Replacement Kit

155-1665.



Ignition System

22



REF
NO.

1

10
11

12
13

15
11
18
18
20
21
22
23

24

25

26

——

PART
NO.

160-0963

160-1135

BO2-0035

850-0040
526~0214

160-1041
160-1040
160-0929
180-0043
160-0723
812-0077
160-0930
160-0150
815-0285
312-0069
160-0002
160-0349
160-0428
180-0075
160-0931
166-0519
167-0241
167-0237
187-1596

167-1595

312-0027

166-0643

166-0648

QryY
USED

1

= W N e

I T S

- = AR

‘*+Capacitor,

Ignition

PART
DESCRIPTION

Box Assembly, Breaker -
Spec A through @ {Includes
Parts Marked *) — NOTE: For
Complete Replacement Order
#160-1135 Box Assembly

Box Assembly, Breaker - Begin
Spec R {Includes Parts
Marked *}

*+3crew, GCap - Socket Head
(1/4-20 x 7/8"})

*+Washer, Lock — Spring (1/4")

*+Washer, Flat (17/64" 1D x
1/2% ob x 1/16" Thk)

+Bushing, Breaker Box - Begin
Spec R

+Gasket, "0O" Ring - Begin
Spec R

*Bushing, Breaker Box -
Spec A through Q

*Gasket ~ Spec A through Q

*+Plunger

*+Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#8-32 x 3/8")

+*Cover, Breaker Box

*+Gasket, Breaker Box Cover

*+Screw, Machine - Round Head
with External Tooth Lock-

washer (#8-32 x 5/16")

[gnition
(.3 Microfarad)

"*+Point Set, Ignition

*+Terminal Block
*+Strap ~ Point Set to Terminal
Block
*+Pivot, Point Set
*+Guide, Plunger
Bracket, Timing - Begin Spec N
Plug, Spark
Non Resistor Type
Resistor Type
Cable, Spark Plug - Left Side
- Begin Spec R (7-1/2" Lg)
Cable, Spark Plug — Right
Side - Begin Spec R
{14-1/2" Lg)
Capacitor (Noise Suppression)
- Begin Spec R
Coil, Ignition - Begin Spec R
Late Model Units having
Coil Cables with Rubber
Nipples
Units having Coil with
Knurled Nuts for Cables
(Includes 166-0643 Coil,
Nipples and Terminal)

23

System
REF PART QTyY
NO. NO. USED
27 166-0804 2
28 166-0588 1
29 166-0385 1
30 312-0162 1
31 167-1467 1
32 167-1468 1
33 B70-0053 2
34 503-0514 1
35 166-0346 1
36 160-0558 2
37 167-0067 2
38 167-0064 2
39 166-0250 2
40 508-0114 1
41 166-0383 1
42 166-0466 i
43 160-0558 2
44 160-0261 1
45 332-0319 1
46 166-0702 1
47 850-2005 2
48 166-0554 2
160-0836 1
49 166-0614 2
* — Parts Included in
+ - Parts Included in
t - Parts Included in
® = Parts Included in

PART
DESCRIPTION

Cap, Coil (Part of 166-0535
Coil used on Early Spec R
Models)

Clamp, Coil - Begin Spec R

Cover, Coil - Spec A through Q

Capacitor [Noise Suppression)
Spec A through Q

Cable, Spark Plug - Left Side
- Spec A through Q (13" Lg)

Cable, Spark Plug - Right
Side — Spec A through Q
(21-1/2" Lg)

Nut, Hex (#10-32) - Spec A
through Q

Clamp, Coil -~ Spec A through

Q

Coil, Ignition - Spec A
through Q

Nipple, Rubber - Ignition
Coil

shield, Spark Plug - Spec A
through Q (Includes Clamp)
Clamp, Spark Plug Shield -
Spec A through Q

Cover, Spark Plug - Spec A
through Q@ - Optional
Grommet, Rubber - Spec A
through Q

Bracket, Mounting - Coil -
Spec A through Q

Adapter, Plate - Coil
Mounting - Spec A through Q
Nippie, Spark Plug Cable

tWick, Breaker Box

iBlock, Terminal Mounting
Lead, Coil to Breaker Box
(Kit) {Includes Parts
Marked t)

tWasher, Lock (Metric}

Nut, Hex (Metric)

Ignition Tune-Up Kit
(Includes Parts Marked °)
Bushing, Rubber (Inside Cap

166-0604)

160-0963 Breaker Box Assembly.
160-1135 Breaker Box Assembly.
166-0702 Lead Assembly.

160-0836 Ignition Tune-Up Kit.



Generator
Spec A through Q

24



REF
NO.

DN W

10

1
12
13
14

PART
NO.

201-0759
201-0704

201-1099

201-0758

201-0705

201-1098
205-0053
515-0006

510-0047
232-0596

520-0491
520-0525

520-0407
520-0595

210-0244
210-0238

221-0081
221-0090

222-1435
222-1416

212-0294
212-0295
212-0298
212-0293
212-0295
212-0298
231-1006

232-1256
214-0061

214-0050
214-0056

214-0056

QTY
USED

=

e e

bt

fy

[orgye BB b

B e S R = [y

FONF- ¥

Generator

Spec A through Q

PART
DESCRIPTION

Rotor (Includes Parts Marked
*

Key 1
120 Volt
120/240 Velt
(Non-Reconnectible)
120/240 Volt
(Reconnectible)
Key 2
120 Volt
120/240 Volt
{Non-Reconnectible)
120/240 Volt
(Reconnectible)
*Blower, Generator
*Key. Blower to Crankshaft
*Bearing (Ball} - Armature
Clip, Bearing Stop
Stud
Key 1
120 volt (7/16 x 14-1/2")
120/240 Volt {Reconnectible
& Non—-Reconnectible) -
(7/16 x 15-7/8")
Key 2
120 Volt (7/16 x 17-3/4")
120/240 Volt (Reconnect—
ible & Non-Reconnectible}
- 1/16 x 19-1/2"
Frame Only, Generator
{Machined and Drilled, Less
Coils and Pole Shoes)
Key 1
Key 2

Shoe, Pole, Field
Key 1 (4-1/2")
Key 2 {7-1/2")

Coil Assembly, Field

(Set of 4 Coils)
Key 1
Key 2
Rig Assembly, Brush
Key 1
120 Volt
120/240 volt
(Non-Reconnectible)
120/240 Volt
{Reconnectible)
Key 2
120 Volt
120/240 Volt
(Non-Reconnectible)
120/240 Volt
(Reconnect ible)

Adapter, Gemerator to Engine

Scroll, Air Baffle

Brush, Commutator

Brush, Collector Ring

Key 1 |
120 volt
120/240 Volt
(Reconnectible}
120/240 Volt
{Non-Reconnectible)

25

REF
NO.

15

18

17

i8

22

23

24
25
26
27

28
29

30

31
32

*

PART

NO.
214-0056
214-0056
204-0009
204-0010
204-0092

212-1105
212-1105

212-1105

312-0017
312-0027

312-0058
312-0058

312-0058
211-0099

234-0002
234-0005

211-0097
211-00%8

520-0502
520-0498
815-0048
516-0103
232-1798
203-0009
203-0127
862-0004

850-0055
526-0032

862-0015

850-0045
212-1214

QTY
USED

N o

= W

SIS S ]

[ S

no

PART
DESCRIPTION

Key 2
120 Volt or 120/240 Volt
(Reconnectible}
120/240 volt
(Non—Reconnectiblie)
Collector Ring (AC)
120 Vol
120/240 Volt (Non-
Reconnectible)
120/240 Volt (Reconnectible)
Spring. Brush
Commutator
Collector Ring, 120 Volt or
120/240 Volt (Reconnectible)
Collector Ring. 120/240 Volt
(Non-Reconnectible)
Condenser (.5 Mfd.) DC
120 Volg
120/240 Volt (Reconnectible
and Non-Reconnectible)
Condenser (.1 Mfd.) AC
120 Volt
120/240 Volt
(Non-Reconnect ible)
120/240 Volt (Reconnectible)
Cover, End Bell
Band, End Bell
120 Volt
120/240 Volt (Reconnectible
and Non-Reconnectible)
Bell, End
120 Volt .
120/240 Volt (Reconnectible
and Non-Reconnectible)
Stud, Generator Through
Key 1 (5/16 x 12-3/16")
Key 2 (5/16 x 15-11/16")
Screw, Tapping - Round Head
(#10-32 x 3/8") - End Bell
Cover Mounting
Pin (Rol1}, Generator Frame -
1/8 x 1/2"
Support, Generator
*Commutater (DC)
Key 1
Key 2
Nut. Hex (7/16-14) - Armature
Stud
Washer, Lock (7/16")
Washer, Flat (29/64" ID x
7/8" 0D x 1/16" Thk)
Nut, Hex (5/16-18) -
Generator through Stud
Washer, Lock (5/16)
Clamp, Brush Rig

= Parts Included in Rotor Assembly.



Generator
Begin Spec R

26



= B 0 A

10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17

18

19
20
21

22

201-2323
201-2505
201-2511

201-1907
201~2627

201-1903
201-1903

201-2503

201-1964
201-2524
232-2316

515-0006
510-0047
232-0596
520-0732
520-0733
220-1818
220-1816
220-1821
815-0359

212-0359

212-0360

231-0164

338-0642
338-0945
338-094¢
214-0095
214-0098
212-1232
812-0156

526-0115

232-2107
232-2827

234-0362
211-0187

800-0043
B00~-0044
520-0781

516-0182

Qry
USED

[ [ = U == ek e

g

[y
S e e

o

R

Generator

Begin Spec R

PART
DESCRIPTION

Rotor Assembly, Wound
(Includes Parts Marked *)
50 Hertz Sets
Key 1
Spec R through T

Begin Spec U (120/240 V)
Begin Spec U {110/220 V)

60 Hertz Sets
Key 1
Spec R through T
Begin Spec U
Key 2
Spec R through T
Spec U Prior to Serial
#H760159789
Spec U Begin Serial
#H760159789
Rotor with Extended Shaft

4.0 CCK-3CR - Spec R
4.0 CCK-3CR - Begin Spec U
Hub, Drive - Spec R through T
only
Key. Rotor to Crankshaft
*Bearing (Ball), Rotor
Clip, Bearing Stop
Stud, Armature Through
Key 1 (7/16-14 x 7/16-20
x 14")
Key 2 (7/16-14 x 7/16-20
x 17-1/8")
Stator Assembly, Wound
Key 1
Key 2, Spec R through T
Key 2, Begin Spec U
Screw, Tapping - Hex Washer
Head (#10-32 x 7/8")
Block, Generator Brush -
Bottom and Right Side
Positions
Block, Generator Brush - Top
and Left Side Positions
Adapter, Generator to Engine
{Includes 4 Alignment Pins)
Harness, Wiring
Spec R through T
Key 1 - Begin Spec U
Key 2 ~ Begin Spec U
Brush, Commutator
Brush, Collector Ring
Spring, Brush
Screw, Machine - Round Head
(1/4-20 x 1-1/4") (Extended
Shaft Gen Sets Use 4)
Washer, Flat (11/32" ID x
11/16" 0D x 1/16" Thk}
Cover Assembly, Generator Fan
Used on Sets Without
Extended Rotor Shaft
Used on Sets With Extended
Rotor Shaft
Wrapper, End Bell
Bell, End
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
Key 1 (5/16-18 x 5")

Key 2 (5/16-18 x 7-1/2")
Sets with Extended Rotor
Shaft (7/16 x 17-7/8")

Pin, Straight, Headless

27

REF
NO.

23
24
25
26

27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34

35

36
37
38

39
40

41
42

43

44
45

46

47
48
49

50

51

52

53

54

PART
NO.

232-2321
203-0153
203-0152
204-0110
800-0051
850-0050
205-00%0
205-0116
515-0006
850~-0055
870-0203
353-0047
304-0706
304-0015

812-0118

357-0017
$26-0030
850-0040

850-0045
850-0050

862-0015
860-0011

800-0051

B850-0050
232-2619

812-0091

850-0025
860-0008

304-0014

353~0057
353-0060
526-~0032

804-0016

850-0030

516-0196

QTY
USED

1

B e et b

I

[ S

8

[

PART
DESCRIPTION

Support, Generator - Spec R
through T

*Commutator

Key 1
Key 2

*Collector Ring

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 1-1/4")

Washer, tock - Spring (3/8Y)

Fan, Generator
Used on Sets Without

Extended Rotor Shaft
Used on Sets With Extended
Rotor Shaft

Key, Drive Hub - Spec R
through T only

Washer, Lock - Spring (7/16")

Nut, Hex {Special)

Resistor, Tapped - Spec R
through T

Bracket, Resistor Mounting —
Spec R through T

Washer, Resistor Centering -
Spec R through T

Screw, Machine — Round Head
(#10-24 x 5") - Spec R
through T

Rectifier {3 Amp) - Spec R
through T

Washer, Flat (13/32" ID x
7/8" 0D x 1/B" Thk)

Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4"}
{Extended Shaft Sets use 4)
Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16")
Washer, Lock - Spring (#10) -

Spec R through T

Nut, Hex (5/16-18)

Nut, Hex (#10-24) - Spec R
through T

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 1-1/4")

Washer, Lock - Spring {3/8")

Support, Generator - Begin
Spec U

Screw, Machine ~ Round Head
(#8-32 x 2~1/2") - Begin
Spec U

Washer, Lock -~ Spring (#8) -
Begin Spec U

Nut, Hex (#8-32) - Begin
Spec U

Washer, Centering - Resistor -
Begin Spec U

Resistor, Fixed, Wire Wound -
Begin Spec U

Key 1 - 3.4 Ohm, 25 Watt
Key 2 - 7.5 Ohm, 25 Watt

Washer, Flat (Use with
520-0781 Stud) (20/64" ID x
7/8" 0D x 1/16" Thk}

Screw, Allen Head - Machine
{(Use with 205-0116 Generator
Fan) (#10-32 x 3/8")

Washer, Lock {Use with
205-0116 Generator Fan (#10)

Pin, Alignment

* - Parts Included in Rotor Assembly.



control
Spec A through Q

37j
.
M, ;

-

% D=

7

A | STt §a S =,

1=

—Q
> 34

*

29

28



REF
NO.

1

2

> o

Ww -3

10
11

12
13
14
15

16
17

18

PART
NO.

307-0642
301-2722
301-1198
301-3227

301-1244
301-3102

301-2723
301-3228
301-12711

308-0154
302-1360

307-0283

304-0251
304-0344
304-0080
304-0175

312-0058
312-0058

312-0058

312-0057

305-0001
305-0383
307-0180

QTY
USED

el e =

e

e

S

=y

Py

Control
Spec A through @

PART
DESCRIPTION

Relay, Choke — Spec A
through M
Relay and Terminal Block -
Spec A through M
Bracket, Control Mounting
Spec A through M
Spec N through Q
Cover, Control Box
Spec A through M
Spec N through Q
Box, Controi
Spec A through M
Spec N through Q
Plate, Control Box End -
Spec A through M
Switch, Start-Stop
Ammeter, Charge - Spec A
through M (Includes Mounting
Hardware}
Relay, Stop
Resistor, Fixed
30-Chm, 5 Watt
1-Ohm, 24 Watt
1.72 Chm, 25 Watt
Resistor, Adjustable (1-Chm)
Condenser (0.1 Mfd), Load
Terminal Suppression -
Spec A through M
120 Volt
120/240 Vol
(Non—Reconnectible)
120/240 Volt (Reconnectible)
Condenser {1 Mfd) - Start
Solenoid Suppression
Regulator, Voltage (Charge
Circuit) .
. Spec A through M
Spec N through Q
Relay. Reverse Current -
Spec A through M

29

REF
NO.

19

20

21

22

23

24
25

26

27

28

29
30
a1
32

33
34

36

37

PART
NO.

332-0537
307-1046

307-0845
332-0142

332-0540
332-0539
332-0435
332-0783

332-0566
332-0609

332-0231

332-0254

416-00717
416-0004
517-0019
508-0001

305-0235
305-0254

308-0002

338-0526

332-0439

Qry
USED

e

o

s R

==

PART
DESCRIPTION

Block, Terminal — Remote
Control
Solenoid, Start
Spec A through M
Spec N through Q
Terminal, Solderless :
Strip, Marker (Load Terminal)
~ Spec A through M
120 Volt
120/240 Volt
(Non-Reconnectible)
120/240 Volt {Reconnectible)
Strip, Marker (Remote)
120/240 Volt {Reconnectible)
~ Spec A through M
All - Spec N through Q
Block, Terminal (2 Place} -
Spec A through M
Block, Terminal (Load} -
120/240 Volt (Non-Reconnect-
ible) - Spec A through M
Block, Terminal (Load) -
120/240 Volt (Reconnectible)
— Spec A through M
Cable, Battery (28")
Cable, Battery Jumper
Plug, Dot Button (1/2") -
Spec A through M
Grommet, Rubber - Spec N
through Q
Rectifier — Spec N through Q
Sink, Heat (Rectifier Mounting
Bracket} - Spec N through Q
Switch, Toggle (Manual-
Electric Start) - Spec N
through Q
Harness, Wiring - Spec N
through Q
Jumper, Load Terminal Bleck -
120/240 Volt {Reconnectible)
- Spec A through M



REF
NO.

=

oW

10

PART
NO.

301-3484
815-0365

321-0194
321-0210

300-2026
300-2027
870-0263
300-1227
812-0077
853-0005
301-3481

Qry
USED

Control
Spec R through T

PART
DESCRIPTION

Cover. Control

Screw, Tapping - Round Head
(#8-32 x 3/4")

Fuse (9 Amp, 32 Volt)

Fuseholder

Control, Replacement Kit

Models Equipped with Onan
Choke
Models
Choke .

Nut, Insulator (#8)

Control, Disconnect Adapter -
Begin Serial #0675954985
During Spec R

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#8-32 % 3/8")

Washer, Lock -~ External Tooth
(#8)

Bracket, Control Mounting

Equipped with Sisson

30

REF
NO.

11

12
13
14
15
16
17

18

19
20

21

PART
NO.
821-0009

307-1166
332-0142
330-6006
508-017¢9
330-0028
301-3483

338-0640
338-0691
321-0194
321-0193

300-0935

QTY
USED

[l e S e S S S

P

—

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Tapping — Hex Washer
Head (1/4-20 x 3/8")

Solenoid, Start

Terminal, Lug

Cover, Qutlet Box

Strain Relief - Cable

Box, Outlet

Bracket. Control Assembly
Mount ing

Harness, Wiring (Includes
Fuseholder Assembily) -
Sets with Sisson Choke
Sets with Electric Choke

Fuse (9 Amp, 32 Volt)

Holder Assembly, Fuse
{Includes Fuse)

Adapter, Start Control
(4 to 3 Wire) - Optional



REF
NO.

=1 i B W

fes]

11

12

13
14
15
16
17

18
19

PART
NO.

821-0009

307-1498e
330-00086
815-0350

330-0028
508-0191
821-0010

856-0006

332-0142
338-0958

338-0959
338-0960
815-0388

332-1918
308-0383
321-0174
321-0175
822-0032

853-0003

870-0183

QTY
USED

Ay o

e

™

NN

Control
Begin Spec U

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Self-Locking - Hex
Head (1/4-20 x 3/8")

Relay, Solencoid

Cover, Outlet Box

Screw, Tapping — Hex Head
(#10-32 x 3/8")

Box, Outlet

Grommet, Nylon

Screw, Self-Locking - Hex
Head (1/4-20 x 1/2")

Washer, Lock - External/
Internal Tooth (1/4")

Terminal, Lug - Solderless

Harness, Wiring — Opticnat
(Remote Control)

Harness, Wiring — Remote
Contral (Optional)
10 Fr. Lg
30 Ft. Lg

Screw, Tapping — Pan Head
(#6-32 x 1/2")

Terminal. Strip

Switch, Push - SPDT

Fuse, Cartridge

Fuseholder

Screw, Machine - Pan Head
(#6~-32 x 1/2")

Washer, Lock - External Tooth
(#8)

Nut, Hex with External Tooth
Lockwasher (#6-32)

REF

NO.
20

21
22

23
24

25
26

27
28

29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36

PART
NO.

307-1575

508-0008
305-0235

812-0148
853-0013

862-0001
815-0350

301-4038
821-0010

301-4038
338-1132

332-1876
508-0179
370-1002
815-0438
300-0935

332-1445

QrY
USED

=t

L e

12

PART
DESCRIPTION

*Relay. Armature — SPST
(8 Amp, 12 Volt)
Grommet, Rubber
*Diode, Rectifier (500 PIV,
22 Amp)
Screw, Machine - Round Head
(1/4-20 x 1/2")
Washer, Lock - External Tooth
(1/4")
Nut, Hex (1/4-20)
Screw, Tapping - Hex Head
(#10-32 x 3/8")
Control Box
Screw, Self-Locking - Hex
Washer Head (1/4-20 x 7/8")
Bracket, Mounting - Control
Harness, Wiring - Control
(Includes Parts Marked *}
Clamp, Cable Opticnal
Clamp, Cable, Strain Relief
Plate, Rectifier Mounting
Screw, Tapping - Round Head
Rectifier Plate.Mounting
(28 x 1/4" Lg)
Adapter, Start Centrol
(4 to 3 Wire) ~ Optional
*Tie, Cable _—

* — Parts Included in 338-1132 Wiring Harness.



PART
NO. NO.

98-1100
168-0103

168-0095
412-0032

QryY
USED

=

b

Service Kits and Miscellaneous

PART
DESCRIPTION

Decal Kit

Gasket Kit, Engine (Replaces

#168-00867)

Gasket Kit, Carbon Removal

Cover,

Canvas

32

REF  PART QTY PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
Paint, Touch-Up (Pressurized
Can)
525-0137 1 Metallic Green (16 oz.)
525-0305 1 Non-Metallic Green (13 oz.)
NOTE: For other kits, refer to the Group for the

Part in question.



i

OPTIONAL PARTS SECTION

This section contains illustrated parts listing of factory installed
options. Options may not be applicable to all models; for field

conversions additional parts are usually required.

3



Optional
Spin-0On Filter

REF PART Qry PART REF PART QTY PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 122-0321 1 Gasket, Filter Adapter 4 122-0320 1 Adapter, Filter
2 526-0085 2 Washer, fFlat - Copper (21/64" 5 122-0323 1 Filter, Spin-On
ID x 9/18" OD x 1/18" Thk) 6 122-0347 1 Seal, Air
3 800-0028 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head 7 122~0345 1 Tube, 0il Drain
(56/16—-18 = 1") 8 505-0057 1 Plug. Adapter Outlet {1/8")

34



REF
NO.

NN AW

PART
NO.

134-2194

309-0002

160~0144
134-2956
336-1252
508-0031
812-0061

QY
USED

1

Py

B o e

Optional
Scroll and Hig

PART
DESCRIPTION

Scroll Assembly (Includes
Parts Marked *)

*Switch Assembly - High
Temperature Cut-Off
(Includes Parts Marked *)

**Strap, Ground

*Guard, Scroll Outlet

*Lead Assembly

*Grommet, -Rubber (1/2" 0OD)

*Screw, Round Head - Machine
(#6-32 x 3/8")

Temperature Switch

35

REF PART QTY PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
8 861-0005 2 *Nut. Square (#6-32)
9 856-0001 2 *Washer, Lock (EIT #6)
10 508-0056 2 *Washer, Fiber (7/32" ID x

3/8" 00 x 5/64" Thk)
11 815-0421 4  *Screw, Hex Head w/ET Washer
(#10-16 x 1/2%)

* - Parts Included in 134-2194 Scroll Assembly.
** - Parts Included in 309-0002 Switch Assembly.



Optional
Remote Start Control - Spec A through Q
...and Begin Spec U
({Used with Three Wire Circuits Only)

-

O

o

ELECTRIL <Top
POWER

AMPERES

oC

o

REF  PART QrY PART REF  PART QTY PART
NO. NO., USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 3oB-01865 1 Control Package - Remote 13 308-0341 1 §Switch, Push - DPDT
Starting (Includes Parts (Momentary) With Integral
Marked *) 12 Volt Lamp
2 815-0385 2 *Screw, Machine - Round Head, 14 359-0034 i §Diode
Black Zinc Finish 15 302-0888 1 S8Meter, Battery Condition
(#6-32 x 1/2") 16 815-0385 2 §Screw, Machine - Round Head,
3 308-0154 1 *Switch, Toggle - SPDT Black Zinc Finish
4 308-01e68 1 *Plate, Mounting (#6-32 x 1/2")
7 300-0985 1 Control Assembly, Remocte i7 860-0005 2 §Nut, Hex (#6-32)
Starting - Standard 18 302-0885 1 4§Meter, Time Totalizin
{Includes Parts Marked *) 19 301-3808 1  §Panel, Control =
8 308-0341 1 +Switch, Push - DPDT 20 302-0562 H Voltmeter, DC (0-20)
{Momentary) With Integral 21 302-0561 1 Ammeter, DC (0-10)
12 Volt Lamp
9 301-3566 1 +Panel, Control
12 300-2314 1 Contrel Assembly, Remote * - Parts Included in Centrol Package 30B-01865.
Starting - Deluxe (Includes + = Parts Included in Control Assembly 300-0885.
Parts Marked §) § - Parts Included in Control Assembly 300-2314,

36



Optional

Remote Start Control
(Used With Solid State Control,
Four Wire Circuits Only)

ey

AMPERES
DC

REF  PART QrY
NO. NO. USED

1 308-0331 1

2 815-0385 2

3 308-0329 1

4 308-0168 1

7 300-0942 i

8 357-0004 1

9 308-0330 1

‘ 10 301-3566 1

: 13 300-0943 1

PART
DESCRIPTION

Control Package — Remote
Starting (Includes Parts
Marked *)

*Screw, Machine - Round Head,
Black Zinc Finish
(#6-32 = 1/2")
*Switch, Togale - DPDT
*Plate, Mounting
Control Assembly, Remote
Starting - Standard
(Includes Parts Marked *)
+Rectifier :
+Switch, Push - DPDT (Momentary)

With Integral 24 Volt Lamp
+Panel, Control

Control Assembly, Remote
Starting - Deluxe (Includes
Parts Marked §)

31

REF
NO.

14
15

16
17
18

13
20
21
22
23

Spec R through T

14

P2 |

el i

.ﬂliiii;,

PART
NO,

357-0004
308-0330

359-0034
302-0888
B815-0385

860-0005
302-0885
301-36086
302-0562
302-0561

ELECTRIC
PAWER

Al
il
m
Hill

.~ 10

QrY
USED

[

[SC ST

PART
DESCRIPTION

§Rectifier
§Switch, Push - DPOT (Momentary)
With Integral 24 Volt Lamp
§Diode
§Meter, Battery Condition
§Screw, Machine - Round Head,
Black Zinc Finish
{#6-32 x 1/2")
§Nut, Hex (#6-32)
gMeter, Time Totalizing
Panel, Control
Voltmeter, DC (0-20)
Ammeter, DC (0-10)

* - Parts Included in Control Package 308-0331.
+ ~ Parts Included in Control Assembly 300-0842.
§ - Parts Included in Control Assembly 300-0943.



Part No.

98-1100
101-0115
101-0316
101-0367
101~0450
101-0450-02
101-0450-10
101-0450-20
101-0450-30
102-0158
102-0455
102-0579
103-0011
103-0357
103-0641
103-0667
104-0032
104-0043
104-0170
104-0499
104-0575
104-0776
104-1323
104-1346
105-0140
106-0332
105-0541
110-0445
110-0445
110-0539
110-0639
110-0666
110-0667
110-0872
110-0872-02
110-0872-05
110-0872-10
110-0872-25
110-0879
110-0880
110-0881
110-0890
110-0891
110-0892
110-0893
110-0902
110-0904
110-0915
110-3136
112-0003

§

OO O =3~ =3 =1 ~3-3=3~TRN

11
11
11
1

2

e B e B B B T B B B B e R R B B B B B B R T S S S T - SR, JCS. N S - -

1

‘Numerical Index

Part No.

112-0069
112-0179
112-0179-05
112-0179-10
112-0179-20
112-0179-30
112-0179-40
113-0152
113-0152-05
113-0152-10
113-0152-20
113-0152~30
113-0152-40
114-0022
114-0059
114-00898
114-0098-10
114-0098-20
114-0098-30
115-0006
115-0006-05
120-0140
120-0161
120-0386
120-0398
120-0400
120-0491
122-0320
122-0321
122-0323
122-0345
122-0345
122-0347
123-0104
123-0129
123-0191
123-0292
123-0293
123-0489
123-1600
134-0565
134-0589
134-0761
134-0911
134-1572
134~1591
134-2102
134-2112
134-2194

- 134-2237

Page

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12

-t
LU OUTOWA=AN

38

Part No.

134-2956

. 134-2056

134-3032
134-3041
134-3042
134-3050
140-0068
140-0211
140-0403
140-0495
140-0692
140-0693
140-1153
140-1173
141-0078
141-0078
142-0031
142-0032
142-0033
142-0035
142-0037
142-0039
142-0040
142-0041
142-0042
142-0045
142-0046
142-0049
142-0055
142-0183
142-0205
142-0206
142-0217
142-0282
142-0285
142-0343
142-0361
142-0368
142-0369
142-0370
142-0371
142-0645
142-0645
142-0646
142-0646
145-0008
145-0094
148-0017
149-0003
149-0079

Page

16
35
15
15
15
15
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
17
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
19
17
19
17
19
19
13
18
11
17

Part No.

149-0149
149-0150
149-0202
149-1417
149-1554
149-1830
150-0075
150-0077
150-0078
150-0096
150-0098
150-0366
150-0376
150-0425
150-0430
150-0433
150-0433
150-0434
150-0620
150-0629
150-0639
150-0666
150-0668
150-0678
150-0710
150-1187
150-1257
150-1286
150~1352
150-1519
150~1520
1560-1564
150-1577
150-1695
152-0155
153-0058
153-0114
153-0223
153-0361
154-0013
154-0356
154-0360
154-0360
154-0383
154-1522
154-1523
154-1578
154-1840
154-1841
155-0076

Page

17
17
117
17
Peicd
17

5
11
11
14
14
14
14
14
17
14
11
11
11
14
14
1
11
11

11
14

11
11

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
21
17
21

21

21
21
21
21



Part No.

1556-0518
155-0714
155-1222
1565-1234
165-12356
166-1236
155-1239
155-1240
165-1254
155-1258
155-1380
155-1528
165-1665
160-0002
160-0043
160-0075
160-0144
160-0150
160-0261
160-0349
160-0428
160-0558
160-0723
160-0763
160-0836
160-0929
160-0930
160-0931
160-0963
160-1040
160-1041
160-1109
160-1135
166-0250
166-0346
166-0383
166-0385
166-0466
166-0519
166-05564
166-0588
166-0604
166-0614
166-0643
166-0648
166-0702
167-0064
167-0067
167-0237
167-0241

Page

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
23
23
23
35
23
23
23
23
23
23
17
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
17
- 23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23

Part No.

167-1467
167-1468
167-1595
167-1596
168-0095
168-0103
192-0272
193-0083
201-0704
201-0705
201-0758
201-0759
201-1098
201-1099
201-1903
201-1807
201-1963
201-1964
201-2323
201-2503
201-2505
201-2511
201-2524
201-2627
203-0009
203-0127
203-0152
203-0153
204-0009
204-0010
204-0092
204-0110
205-0053
205-0090
205-0116
210-0238
210-0244
211-0097
211-0098
211-0089
211-0187
212-0293
212-0294
212-0295
212-0298
212-0359
212-0360
212-11056
212-1214
212-1232

Numerical Index

Page

23
23
23
23
32
32
4
4
25
25
25
25
‘25
25
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
25
25
27
27
25
25
25
27
25
27
27
25
25
25
25
25
27
25
25
25
25
27
27
25
25
27

39

Part No.

214-0050
214-0056
214-0061
214-0095
214-0096
220-1816
220-1818
220-1821
221-0080
221-0091
222-1416
222-1435
231-0164
231-10086
232-0596
232-0596
232-1256
232-1798
232-2107
232-2316
232-2321
232-2618
232-28217
234-0002
234-0005
234-0362
300-09356
300-0935
300-0842
300-0943
300-0985
300-1227
300-2026
300-20217
300-2314
301-1198
301-1244
301-1271
301-2722
301-2723
301-3102
301-3227
301-3228
301-3481
301-3483
301-3484
301-3566
301-3566
301-3606
301-3606

Page

25
25
25
27
27
217
27
27
25
25
25
25
27
25
25
27
25
25
27
27
27
27
27
25
25
27
30
31
37
37
36
30
30
30
36
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
36
37
36
37

Part No.

301-4038
301-4039
302-0561
302-0561
302-0562
302-0562
302-0885
302-0885
302-0888
302-0888
302-1360
304-0014
304-0015
304-0060
304-0175
304-0251
304-0344
304-0706
305-0001
305-0235
305-0235
305-0254
305-0383
307-0180
307-0253
307-0642
307-0845
307-1046
307-1166
307-1279
307-1498
307-1575
308-0002
308-0097
308-0154
308-0154
308-0165
308-0168
308-0168
308-0329
308-0330
308-0331
308-0341
308-0383
309-0002
309-0010
309-0237
312-0017
312-0027
312-0027

Page

31

31

36
37
36
37
36
37
36
37
29
27
27
29
29
29
29
27
29
29
31
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
30
17
31
31

29
15
29
36
36
36
37
37
37
37
36
31

35

25
23
25



Numerical Index

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page
312-0057 29 357-0004 37 505-0473 21 520-0595 25
312-0058 25 357-0017 27 505-0479 21 520-0732 27
312-0058 29 359-0034 36 508-0001 29 520-0733 217
312-0069 23 359-0034 37 508-0008 31 520-0781 27
312-0162 23 370-1002 31 508-0031 35 525-0137 32
321-0174 31 402-0282 9 508-0056 35 525-0305 32
321-0175 31 402-0283 9 508-0114 23 526-0006 17
321-0193 30 402-0284 9 508-0179 30 526-0014 9
321-0194 . 30 402-0290 9 508-0179 31 526-0017 4
321-0210 30 402-0364 9 508-0191 31 526-0030 27
330-0006 30 402-0372 ] 509-0008 11 526-0032 25
330-0006 31 402-0373 9 509-0040 11 526-0032 27
330-0028 30 402-0435 9 509-0041 7 526-0062 17
330-0028 31 403-0933 9 510-0008 11 526-0063 7
332-0142 13 403-0986 9 510-0013 11 526-0063 11
332-0142 29 403-1258 9 510-0014 1 526-0065 34
332-0142 30 412-0032 32 510-0015 5 526-0066 9
332-0142 31 416~0004 21 510-0047 25 526-0115 27
332-0231 29 416-0004 29 510-0047 27 526-0122 7
332-0254 29 416-0036 21 515-0001 4 526-0195 9
332-0319 23 416-0037 21 515-0001 5 526-0196 11
332-0435 29 416-0077 21 515-0006 25 526-0198 9
332-0439 29 416-0077 29 515-0006 27 526-0214 23
332-0527 17 501-0007 17 515-02217 4 800-0004 11
332-05317 29 501-0197 17 516-0027 19 800-0007 9
332-0539 29 502-0002 17 516-0039 14 800-0009 17
332-0540 29 502-0003 17 516-0059 17 800-0012 T
332-0566 29 502-0020 -7 516-0072 7 800-~0028 21
332-0609 29 502-0020 17 516-0085 14 800-0028 34
332-0763 29 502-0058 9 516-0103 25 800-0032 1
332-1445 31 502-0065 17 516-0130 11 800-0034 11
332-1876 .31 502-0082 17 516-0141 11 800-0043 27
332-1918 31 502-0196 17 516-0182 27 800-0044 27
336-1252 35 503-0004 13 516-0196 27 800-0051 27
336-2139 9 503-0107 13 517-0009 15 800-0054 17
336-2379 g 503-0280 13 517-0019 29 800-0082 9
337-0122 g 503-0311 13 517-0021 15 800-0512 7
338-0526 29 503~0480 13 517-0035 15 800-0548 12
338-0640 30 503-0514 23 517-0048 7 801-0048 9
338-0642 27 503-0643 13 5§18-0006 1 802-0035 23
338-0691 30 503-0769 13 518-0014 4 804-0016 27
338-0945 27 504-0092 9 518-0056 13 812-0061 35
338-0946 27 505-0008 19 518-0129 11 812-0063 19
338-09588 31 505-0019 9 518-0350 17 812-0077 23
338-0959 31 505-0030 21 520-0114 T . 812-0077 .30
338-0960 31 505-0041 21 520-0407 25 812-0091 27
338-1132 31 505-0050 9 520-0491 25 812-0118 27
353-0047 27 505-0056 g 520-0498 25 812-0148 31
353-0057 27 505-0057 9 520-0502 25 812-0156 27
353-0060 27 B05-0057 34 520-0525 25 813-0103 19

40



Part No.

813-0110
8§13-0110
815-0046
815-0048
815-0072
815-0091
815-0103
815-0104
815-0109
815-0110
815-0148
815~-0261
815-0261
815-0285
815-0285
815-0315
815-0350
815-0359
815-0365
815-0385
815-0385
815-0388
815-0421
815-0421
815-0438
816-0206
821-0009
821-0009
821-0009
821-0009
821-0009
821-0010
821-0010
821-0010
8271-0010
821-0018
822-0032
850-0025
850-0025
850-0030
850-0030
850-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0045
850-0045
850-0045
850-0045
850-0045

13

Page

14
17
11
25
19
19
19
17
19
17
14
11
15
17
23
17
31
27
30
36
37
31
15
35
31

15
17
30
31

" 13
15
31

31
17
27
17
27

117
23
27

11
21
25
27

Part No.

850-0050
850-0050
850-0050
850-0055
850-0055
850-0055
850-0055
850-2005
851-0009
853-0003
853-0005
853-0008
853-0008
853-0013
856-0001
856-0006
856-0006
860-0005
860-0005
860-0008
860-0008
860-0011
860-0013
861-0005
862-0001
862-0004
862-0004
862-0015
862-0015
862-0015
870-0053
870-0053
870-0053
870-0131
870-0183
870-0203
870-0263

Numerical Index

Page

9
17
27

4

9
25
27
23
13
31
30
14
17
31
35
13
31
36
37
17
27
27
17
35
31

9
25
17
25
27
11
19
23
1
31
27
30

41

Part No.

Page

Part No.

Page



&
Onon

Onan Corporation

1400 73rd Avenue N.E.
Minneapolis, MN 55432
Telex: 275477

Fax: §12-574-8087

Onan is a registered trademark of Onan Corporation
Cummins is a registered trademark of Cummins Engine Company



